504513518 08/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4560223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORPORATION DE L'ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTREAL	01/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYVALOR, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	3535 QUEEN MARY ROAD, SUITE 220
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3V 1H8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1-514-299-2388

Email: paralegal@ipdeltaplus.com

Correspondent Name: IP DELTA PLUS INC.

Address Line 1: 15-5585 CHEMIN DE LA COTE ST-LUC

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3X 2C9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAL-714 - US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA BEAUCHESNE	
SIGNATURE:	/sandrabeauchesne/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - PM 2 Polyvalor #page1.tif source=Assignment - PM 2 Polyvalor #page2.tif

PATENT 504513518 REEL: 043354 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

v	VHEREAS,	CORPORATION	\mathbf{DE}	L'ÉCOLE	POLYTECH	HNIQUE	DE
MONTRÉAL (h	ereinafter "E	PM"), whose full pos	t office	address is 25	00, Chemin de	Polytechr	ique,
Montréal, Québe	c, Canada, H	3T 1J4 (hereinafter i	eferred	to as the "A	ssignor") is th	ie owner d	of the
invention entitled	"Tool and n	nethod for fault dete	ction of	devices by c	ondition based	d maintena	ance'
and described in	United States	provisional patent app	dication	number 61/3	67,069, filed or	ı July 23 rd ,	2010
and described in	International	patent application num	nber PC	T/CA2011/00	0876 , filed on	July 21st,	2011
EPM hereby aut	horize and red	quest its patent agent t	to insert	missing info	rmation above	and inform	natior
regarding any add	ditional applic	ation covering the sam	ne inven	tion when kno	own here in par	entheses:	
(Country	, A	Application number		, filed	on	;	٠
Country	, A _l	oplication number		, filed o	on	;	
Country	.,	Application number _		, f	iled on		;
Country	_ . ,	Application number _		, fi	led on		_;
Country	٠ ﴿	Application number _		, fil	ed on		_);

WHEREAS, POLYVALOR, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 3535, Queen-Mary Road, Suite 220, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3V 1H8 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country worldwide; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

Assignor further agrees, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute **PATENT**

REEL: 043354 FRAME: 0200

and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon Assignor's successors, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignées acceptent que la présente cession d'invention soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned accept that the present Assignment of Invention be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIC	QUE DE MONTRÉAL
Per: Jean-Pierre LABELLE Director, Bureau de la recherche et	Witness Signature
Centre de développement technologique (BRCDT)	AWNE-HARIE BOURTET Witness Name (write in block letter)
Signed in Martin of this 15 de	ay of January, 20 13
ASSIGNEE	
POLYVALOR, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, actir general partner Gestion Univalor, limited partnacting through its general partner Univalor Inc.	
Per: Jacques SIMONEAU President & CEO	Witness Signature
	Faustine GODIN Witness Name (write in block letter)
a M at on a sath	

The present Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of March 18th, 2012.

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/22/2017 REEL: 043354 FRAME: 0201